ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

March 28, 2017

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2017- 56	Authorizing cancellation of taxes and charges Int. No. 60 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 57	Authorizing an agreement for the 2017 Rochester Flower City Challenge Int. No. 61 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 58	Authorizing an agreement for ticket sales and box office management of City-produced events Int. No. 62 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 59	Authorizing a parking lease with Eastman Kodak Company Int. No. 63 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 60	Authorizing an amendatory professional services agreement for expert witness services for the Law Department Int. No.78 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 61	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$15,625,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of improvements to specified City School District schools Int. No. 83 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2017- 62	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 64 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 63	Authorizing the acquisition of real estate Int. No. 65 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 64	Authorizing an agreement for property management services Int. No.66 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 65	Amending the Zoning Map for 50, 54, 60, 64 and 68 Herald Street Int. No. 68 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 66	Authorizing an agreement with the Community Design Center Rochester, Inc. for services related to a Charlotte community charrette process Int. No. 69 (NCD)

Ord. No. 2017- 67	Authorizing an agreement with CHA Consulting, Inc. for resident project representation services related to the 2017 Preventive Maintenance Group 5 Project Int. No. 70 (NCD)
Ord. No. 2017- 68	Authorizing agreements and funding for Campbell Street R-Center improvements Int. No. 71 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 69	Amending 2005-06, 2006-07, 2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 Consolidated Community Development Plans and authorizing appropriations of Community Development Block Grant funds to infrastructure and playground improvements, as amended. Int. No. 72 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 70	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Bergmann Associates, Architects, Engineers, Landscape Architects & Surveyors, D.P.C. for the Dewey Avenue/Driving Park Avenue Intersection Realignment Project Int. No. 73 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 71	Authorizing agreements for materials testing services Int. No. 75 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 72	Appropriating funds for the Driving Park Bridge Preventive Maintenance Project Int. No. 76 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 73	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York amending Ordinance No. 2016-21 and authorizing the issuance of \$400,000 Bonds of said City to finance additional costs of the 2016 Broad Street Bridge Preventative Maintenance Project Int. No. 80 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 74	Amending Chapters 13A and 69 of the Municipal Code with regard to penalties for littering Int. No. 81 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 75	Authorizing funding to acquire real estate. Int. No. 82 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2017- 76	Authorizing an agreement for a Police Protective Equipment Grant Int. No. 77 (PSYR)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2017-6 Resolution approving an appointment to the Board of Ethics Int.

No. 79 (FIN)

Res. No. 2017-URA-2 Resolution approving the Rochester Urban Renewal Agency 2017-

18 annual budget, performance measures for 2017, and

performance measures report for 2016. Int. No. URA-2

(NCD)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 62	Authorizing inter-municipal agreement for Pathways to Peace program PSYR (02/25/16)
Int. No. 85	Resolution approving appointment to the Zoning Board of Appeals NCD $$ (3/22/16)
Int. No. 89	Resolution amending the Policy for the Sale of City-Owned Real Property to Tax-Exempt Organizations NCD (3/22/16)
Int. No. 251	Authorizing an agreement with ACME Powerwashing, Inc. for light maintenance services at City parking garages, FIN (6/9/16)
Int. No. 268	Local Law amending the City Charter to establish an Office of Inspector General FIN (7/12/16)
Int. No. 300	Amending Chapter 63 of the Municipal Code with regard to housing discrimination on the basis of source of income FIN (8/9/16)
Int. No. 345	Approving geometric changes to Arnett Boulevard related to the 2017 Preventive Maintenance Group 5 Project PPW (9/14/16)
Int. No. 403	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Rochester Housing Development Fund Corporation for the HOME Rochester Program NCD (11/15/16)
Int. No. 437	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Red Light Camera Program FIN (12/20/16)
Int. No. 450	Authorizing a lease agreement with Alexander Realty LLC for the Municipal Parking and Code Violations Bureau NCD (12/20/16)
Int. No. 32	Amending the Zoning Code map NCD (02/21/17)
Int. No. 67	Amending the Zoning Map for 618 Upper Falls Boulevard and 379 and 387 Hudson Avenue NCD (03/28/17)
Int. No. 74	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Stantec Consulting Services Inc. for the Ridgeway Avenue Transportation Improvement Project PPW (03/28/17)